CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON

Resolution No. 87-382

1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Sherwood City Council hereby
adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the City of
Sherwood on March 4, 1987 now on file in the office of the City
Recorder.

2. BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby levies the
taxes provided for in the budget adopted in Paragraph 1 of this
resolution in the aggregate amount of $327,060.00, $229,756.00 of
which shall be allocated to the General Fund and $61,000.00 of
which will be allocated to the Library Fund and $36,304.00 of
which will be allocated to the Debt Service Fund, and that these
taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable property within the City

of Sherwood as of 1:00 a.m., January 1, 1987.

<] BE IT RESOLVED that the amount for +the fiscal vyear
beginning July 1, 1987 and for the purposes shown below are
hereby appropriated as follows:
GENERAL FUND
City Council

Materials and Services $ 2,800.00
$ 2,800.00

City Manager

Personal Services : $ 48,511.00
Materials and Services 3,300.00
Capital Outlay 600.00
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund 50.00
$ 52,461.00

Planning
Materials and Services $ 23,450.00

$ 23,450.00

Finance & Administrative Services

Personal Services $ 86,114.00
Materials and Services 22,450.00
Capital Outlay 500.00
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund 50.00

$109,114.00

Resolution No. 87-382
June 24, 1987
Page 1



Police

Personal Services

Materials and Services

Capital Outlay

Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund

Building Maintenance

Personal Services
Materials and Services
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund

$174,087.00
15,784.00
5,970.00
36,000.00
$231,841.00

$ 2,927.00
14,865.00
500.00

$ 18,292.00

Building Inspection & Enforcement

Materials and Services

Parks & Recreation

Personal Services

Materials and Services

Capital Outlay

Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund

Non-Departmental
Special Appropriations

Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
General Operating Contingency
Total General Fund Appropriations

LIBRARY FUND

Personal Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Transfer to Other Funds
General Operating Contingency

Total Library Fund Appropriations
Reserve for Future Expenditures

WATER FUND

Personal Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Transfer to Other Funds
General Operating Contingency
Total Water Fund Appropriations
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$ 17,590.00
$ 7,590.00

$ 5,999.00
750.00
5,000.00

2,000.00
$ 13,749.00

$ 31,100.00
500.00
50,604.00
$541,501.00

$ 50,266.00
21,000.00
400.00
4,655.00
10,067.00

$ 86,388.00
$ 11,372.00

$ 56,129.00
150,929.00
13,850.00
38,993.00
38,040.00
$297,941.00




SEWER LINE IMPROVEMENT FUND

Personal Services $ 33,076.00
Materials and Services 30,790.00
Capital Outlay 2,900.00
Transfer to Other Funds 34,376.00
General Operating Contingency 32,509.00

Total Sewer Line Improvement $133,651.00

Fund Appropriations
ROAD & STREET FUND

Street Department

Personal Services $ 28,251.00
Materials and Services 30,700.00
Capital Outlay 21,850.00
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund 8,000.00

$ 88,801.00

Storm Drainage Department

Personal Services $ 10,382.00
Materials and Services 2,000.00
Capital Outlay 100.00
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund . 2,000.00

$ 14,482.00

Non-Departmental
Special Appropriations
Transfer to Other Funds $ 6,700.00
General Operating Contingency 43,025.00
Total Road & Street Fund Appropriations $153,008.00

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND

Personal Services $ 16,699.00

Materials and Services 24,850.00

Capital Outlay 29,367.00

Transfer to Other Funds 10,700.00

General Operating Contingency 10,423.00
Total Equipment Rental Fund $ 92,03%9.00
Appropriations

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND

Capital Outlay S 5,149.00
General Operating Contingency 363.00
Total Federal Revenue $ 5,512.00

Sharing Fund Appropriations
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STATE REVENUE SHARING FUND

Transfer to General Fund $ 13,204.00
Total State Revenue $ 13,204.00

Sharing Fund Appropriations

MAJOR STREET CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

Transfer to Other Funds S 977.00

General Operating Contingency 1,718.00
Total Major Street Capital $ 2,695.00
Projects Fund Appropriations

Reserve for Future Expenditures $ 14,494.00

MAJOR STORM SEWER CAPITAL PROJECTS

Transfer to Other Funds ) 281.00

General Operating Contingency 1,184.00
Total Major Storm Sewer $ 1,465.00
Capital Projects Fund Appropriations

Reserve for Future Expenditures $ 10,379.00

PARK CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

Transfer to Other Funds $ 5,360.00

General Operating Contingency 2,199.00
Total Park Capital Projects $ 7,559.00
Fund Appropriations

Reserve for Future Expenditures $ 14,436.00

BONDED DEBT FUND

Principal Payments $253,000.00
Interest Payments 153,655.00

Total Bonded Debt Fund Appropriations $406,655.00
Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance $ 8,429.00

BANCROFT REDEMPTION FUND

Materials and Services S 500.00

Transfer to Bonded Debt Fund 365,248.00

General Operating Contingency 45,516.00
Total Bancroft Redemption $411,264.00
Fund Appropriations

Reserve for Future Expenditures $424,640.00

WATER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT RESERVE FUND

Transfer to Other Funds $ 18,024.00

General Operating Contingency 5,436.00
Total Water System Replacement $ 23,460.00
Reserve Fund Appropriations

Reserve for Future Expenditures $ 30,903.00
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SEWER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT RESERVE FUND

Transfer to Other Funds $ 400.00

General Operating Contingency 3,504.00
Total Sewer System Replacement $ 3,904.00
Reserve Fund Appropriations

Reserve for Future Expenditures $ 31,136.00
4. BE IT RESOLVED that the City Recorder certify to

County Clerk, County Assessor of Washington County, Oregon,
the Department of Revenue in Salem, Oregon, the tax levy made
this resolution and shall file with them a copy of the budget
finally adopted.

Adopted by the City Council June 24, 1987.
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/Norma Oylé}, Mayorr

ATTEST:

_pt%uu, 60{3 A m.ﬂ}ﬁ.jc‘.m/

Polly Blankenbaker, Recorder
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