CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON

Resolution No. 87-382

- 1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Sherwood City Council hereby adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the City of Sherwood on March 4, 1987 now on file in the office of the City Recorder.
- 2. BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby levies the taxes provided for in the budget adopted in Paragraph 1 of this resolution in the aggregate amount of \$327,060.00, \$229,756.00 of which shall be allocated to the General Fund and \$61,000.00 of which will be allocated to the Library Fund and \$36,304.00 of which will be allocated to the Debt Service Fund, and that these taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable property within the City of Sherwood as of 1:00 a.m., January 1, 1987.
- 3. BE IT RESOLVED that the amount for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1987 and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND

City Council

Materials and Services	\$ $\frac{2,800.00}{2,800.00}$
City Manager	
Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund	48,511.00 3,300.00 600.00 50.00 52,461.00
Planning	
Materials and Services	 23,450.00

Finance & Administrative Services

Personal Services	\$	86,114.00
Materials and Services		22,450.00
Capital Outlay		500.00
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund	-	50.00
-	\$3	109,114.00

Police

Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund	\$174,087.00 15,784.00 5,970.00 36,000.00 \$231,841.00	
Building Maintenance		
Personal Services Materials and Services Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund	\$ 2,927.00 14,865.00 500.00 \$ 18,292.00	
Building Inspection & Enforce	ment	
Materials and Services	\$\frac{7,590.00}{7,590.00}	
Parks & Recreation		
Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund	\$ 5,999.00 750.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 \$ 13,749.00	
Non-Departmental Special Appropriations		
Materials and Services Capital Outlay General Operating Contingency Total General Fund Appropriations	\$ 31,100.00 500.00 50,604.00 \$541,501.00	
LIBRARY FUND		
Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay Transfer to Other Funds General Operating Contingency Total Library Fund Appropriations Reserve for Future Expenditures	\$ 50,266.00 21,000.00 400.00 4,655.00 10,067.00 \$ 86,388.00 \$ 11,372.00	
WATER FUND		
Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay Transfer to Other Funds General Operating Contingency Total Water Fund Appropriations	\$ 56,129.00 150,929.00 13,850.00 38,993.00 38,040.00 \$297,941.00	

SEWER LINE IMPROVEMENT FUND

Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay Transfer to Other Funds General Operating Contingency Total Sewer Line Improvement Fund Appropriations	\$ 33,076.00 30,790.00 2,900.00 34,376.00 32,509.00 \$133,651.00
ROAD & STREET FUND	

Street Department

Personal Services	\$	28,251.00
Materials and Services		30,700.00
Capital Outlay		21,850.00
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund	12	8,000.00
	\$	88,801.00

Storm Drainage Department

Personal Services	\$	10,382.00
Materials and Services		2,000.00
Capital Outlay		100.00
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund		2,000.00
	Ŝ	14,482.00

Non-Departmental Special Appropriations

Transfer to Other Fu	unds	\$	6,700.00
General Operating Co	ontingency	_	43,025.00
Total Road & St	treet Fund Appropriations	\$13	53,008.00

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND

Personal Services	\$ 16,699.00
Materials and Services	24,850.00
Capital Outlay	29,367.00
Transfer to Other Funds	10,700.00
General Operating Contingency	10,423.00
Total Equipment Rental Fund	\$ 92,039.00
Appropriations	

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND

Capital Outlay	\$ 5,149.00
General Operating Contingency	363.00
Total Federal Revenue	\$ 5,512.00
Sharing Fund Appropriations	

STATE REVENUE SHARING FUND

Transfer to General Fund Total State Revenue Sharing Fund Appropriations	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
MAJOR STREET CAPITAL PROJECTS	FUND
Transfer to Other Funds General Operating Contingency Total Major Street Capital	\$ 977.00 \(\frac{1,718.00}{2,695.00}\)
Projects Fund Appropriations Reserve for Future Expenditures	\$ 14,494.00
MAJOR STORM SEWER CAPITAL PROJ	ECTS
Transfer to Other Funds General Operating Contingency Total Major Storm Sewer Capital Projects Fund Appropriations Reserve for Future Expenditures	\$ 281.00 \$ 1,184.00 \$ 1,465.00 \$ 10,379.00
PARK CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	
Transfer to Other Funds General Operating Contingency Total Park Capital Projects Fund Appropriations Reserve for Future Expenditures	\$ 5,360.00 2,199.00 \$ 7,559.00 \$ 14,436.00
BONDED DEBT FUND	
Principal Payments Interest Payments Total Bonded Debt Fund Appropriations Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance	\$253,000.00 153,655.00 \$406,655.00 \$ 8,429.00
BANCROFT REDEMPTION FUND	
Materials and Services Transfer to Bonded Debt Fund General Operating Contingency Total Bancroft Redemption Fund Appropriations Reserve for Future Expenditures	\$ 500.00 365,248.00 45,516.00 \$411,264.00 \$424,640.00
WATER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT RESERV	E FUND
Transfer to Other Funds General Operating Contingency Total Water System Replacement Reserve Fund Appropriations Reserve for Future Expenditures	\$ 18,024.00 5,436.00 \$ 23,460.00 \$ 30,903.00

SEWER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT RESERVE FUND

Transfer to Other Funds	\$	400.00
General Operating Contingency		3,504.00
Total Sewer System Replacement	\$	3,904.00
Reserve Fund Appropriations		
Reserve for Future Expenditures	Ś	31,136.00

4. BE IT RESOLVED that the City Recorder certify to the County Clerk, County Assessor of Washington County, Oregon, and the Department of Revenue in Salem, Oregon, the tax levy made by this resolution and shall file with them a copy of the budget as finally adopted.

Adopted by the City Council June 24, 1987.

Norma Oyler, Mayor

ATTEST:

Polly Blankenbaker, Recorder